#### 507127382 02/14/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7174222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	03/28/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	902 BATTELLE BOULEVARD	
City:	RICHLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99354	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17584597

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15035955300

Email: julie.morgan@klarquist.com Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 S.W. SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23-101851-03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. BURGESS	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Burgess/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - GE to Battelle#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 059000 FRAME: 0535** 

507127382

#### ASSIGNMENT -PATENT APPLICATION

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation ("GE"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Battelle Memorial Institute (BMI) all the right, title and interest of GE in, to and under the United States patent application(s) (and the invention(s) claimed thereby) set forth below:

US Application No. 16/363672

Title: Novel Diamine Solvent System for CO2 Capture

and executed and assigned to GE by the inventor(s): Robert James Perry,

including any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by BMI for its own use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of the listed patent application(s) and any other patent application(s) or patent(s) which may result from the listed patent application(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GE if this assignment had not been made.

GE has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 28th day of March, 2019.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Name: Ann M. Agosti Title: Senior Counsel - IP

GE Research

ACCEPTED by BMI

Richard D Emery Attesting Secretary Name: Derek Maughan

Title: Manager IP Logal Services

1

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 02/14/2022